
Historic, Archive Document

Do not assume content reflects current

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.





States
nent of
sure

ation

sration

ional

on 500-1

1992.

Reserve
aTK6169
.U54

1992

REA Telephone
Directory



ECORS
FSS

DAPO

AAE
NRD
SRD
ESD

AAT
ERD
WRD
TSD
RTBMS

AAEDTS

RDAS
PSS
BAD

DAMPS

PMAS
LAPAS

AAM
ASD
AISD
OB
PMD
FOD

Administrator

Equal Opportunity & Civil Rights Staff

Financial Servfces Staff

Deputy Administrator - Program Operations

Assistant Administrator - Electric

Northern Regional Division

Southern Regional Division

Electric Staff Division

Assistant Administrator - Telephone

Eastern Regional Division

Western Regional Division

Telecommunications Standards Division

Rural Telephone Bank Management Staff

Assistant Administrator - Economic

Development & Technical Services

Rural Development Assistance Staff

Program Support Staff

Borrower Accounting Division

Deputy Administrator - Management &
Policy Support

Policy & Management Analysis Staff

Legislative and Public Affairs Staff

Assistant Administrator - Management
Administrative Services Division

Automated Information Systems Division

Office of Budget

Personnel Management Division

Financial Operations Division



Under Secretary

Small Community and Rural

Development

Under Secretary

Roland R. Vautour, 219-A 720-4581

Secretary

Charlene Stewart, 219-A 720-4581

Correspondence Secretary

Julie Allen. 219-A 720-4581

Deputy Under Secretary

Micheal Liu. 219-A 720-5277

Secretary

Karla Seybert. 219-A 720-5277

Deputy Under Secretary

Walter E. Hill. 219-A 720-5371

Confidential Assistant to Under Secretary

Thom Rubel. 219-A 720-2261

Pat Barclay, 219-A 720-5371

U;S. DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
natiqh^agricultural library

tMAUOGING PREP.



0 iu

1

jfieias'CQe

.;y»5 ri;.^ao



TABLE OF CONTENTS

REA Organizational Directory 1

Service and Facsimile Numbers 6

Alphabetical Listing - Washington Personnel 9

General Field Representatives - Electric Program 25

General Field Representatives - Telephone Program 35

Field Accountants 43

Alphabetical Listing - Field Personnel 53





REA

Organizational

Chart

APPROVED

AUGUST

26,

1991

SUPERSEDES

CHART

DATED

SEPTEMBER

14,

1990



Vfei>yo/‘<ovfK?09i^'‘4ap4

i



REA Organizational Directory

ADMINISTRATOR
Michael M. F. Liu, Acting, 405 1-S 720-9540

Staff Assistant to the Administrator, 405 1 -S 720-9540

FINANCIAL SERVICES STAFF
Vacant, Director, 4052-S 720-1265

Thomas L. Eddy, Financial Advisor,4058-S 720-1265

Loan Underwriting Branch

Robin L. Meigel, Chief, 4060-S 720-9452

Asset Assurance Branch

Eva M. Lai, Chief, 4063-S 720-1914

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY & CIVIL RIGHTS STAFF
Patricia B. Armijo, Director, 1239-S 720-9504

PROGRAM OPERATIONS

DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR - PROGRAM OPERATIONS
George E. Pratt, 405 1-S 720-9542

ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR - ELECTRIC
John H. Amesen, 4037-S 720-9545

DEPUTY ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR
Larry A. Belluzzo, 4037-S 720-9547

NORTHERN REGIONAL DIVISION - ELECTRIC
Vacant, Director, 024 1-S 720-1420

James A. Ruspi, Deputy Director, 0245-S 720-1432

Northeast Operations Branch

Sylvia M. Green, Chief, 0242-S 720-1422

Northeast Engineering Branch

George B. Sevier, Chief, 0233-S 720-0930

Northwest Operations Branch

Marguerite L. Fox, Chief, 0246-S 720-1408

Northwest Engineering Branch

Merle J. Beachy, Chief, 0235-S 720-1411

1



SOUTHERN REGIONAL DIVISION - ELECTRIC
Martin G. Seipel, Director, 0223-S 720-0848

Gilbert Broyles, Jr., Deputy Director, 0223-S 720-0848

Southeast Operations Branch

Herschel E. Richardson, Chief, 0213-S 720-1932

Southeast Engineering Branch

Alexander E. Sherman, Chief, 0224-S 720-8437

Southwest Operations Branch -

Brian D. Jenkins Chief, 0213-S 720-0847

Southwest Engineering Branch

Charles M. Philpott, Chief, 0224-S 720-0931

POWER SUPPLY DIVISION
Alex M. Cockey, Jr., Director, 0268-S 720-6436

John W. Holt, Jr., Deputy Director, 0272-S 720-6436

Operations Branch

Thomas W. Nusbaum, Chief, 0266-S 720-5434

Northern Power Engineering Branch

Vacant, Chief, 0269-S 720-1396

Southern Power Engineering Branch

Wei M, Moy, Chief, 0257-S 720-1438

ELECTRIC STAFF DIVISION
Archie W. Cain, Director, 1246-S 720-1900

Fred J. Gatchell, Deputy Director, 1246-S 720-1398

Environmental Compliance Branch

Lawrence R. Wolfe, Chief, 1269-S 720-5093

Distribution Branch

Edmond W. Overstreet, Chief, 1256-S... 720-5082

Transmission Branch

Lee A. Belfore, Chief, 1248-S 720-0486

Energy Forecasting Branch

Georg A. Shultz, Chief, 1272-S 720-1920

2



ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR - TELEPHONE
Robert Peters, Room 4056-S 720-9554

DEPUTY ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR
Barbara L. Eddy, 4056-S 720-9549

EASTERN REGIONAL DIVISION - TELEPHONE
M. Wilson Magruder, Director, 2870-S 720-0715

Northeast Operations Branch

Craig R. Wulf, Chief, 2809-S 720-8268

Northeast Engineering Branch

Orren E. Cameron, III, Chief, 2861-S 720-3299

Southeast Operations Branch

Allen D. Nuce, Chief, 2863-S 720-0413

Southeast Engineering Branch

Gerald S. Schrage, Chief, 2867-S 7204410

WESTERN REGIONAL DIVISION - TELEPHONE
Ken B. Chandler, Director, 2808-S 720-0800

Northwest Operations Branch

David J. Humes, Chief, 2813-S 720-0733

Northwest Engineering Branch

Gerald T. Laurila, Chief, 2821-S 720-0721

Southwest Operations Branch

Jerry H. Brent, Chief, 2813-S 720-0803

Southwest Engineering Branch

Gerald F. Nugent, Jr., Chief, 2819-S 720-0806

TELECOMMUNICATIONS STANDARD DIVISION
Donald M. Van Bellinger, Director, 2833-S 720-8663

Engineering Standards Branch

George J. Bagnall, Chief, 2846-S 720-0698

Central Office Equipment Branch

John J. Schell, Chief, 2836-S 720-0671

Outside Plant Branch

Garnett G. Adams, Chief, 2842-S 720-0667

Transmission Branch

Vacant, Chief, 2839-S 720-0665

RURAL TELEPHONE BANK MANAGEMENT STAFF
Matthew P. Link, Acting Director, 2248-S 720-6532

3



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TECHNICAL SERVICES

ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT &
TECHNICAL SERVICES

Blaine D. Stockton, Jr., 4025-S 720-9552

RURAL DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE STAFF
Joseph R. Binder, Director, 2247-S 720-1400

Financing Branch

Mark B. Wyatt, Chief, 2243-S 720-0410

Planning Branch

Bonnie S. Justice, Chief, 2237-S 690-3594

PROGRAM SUPPORT STAFF
William F. Albrecht, Director, 2234-S 720-0736

F. Lamont Heppe, Jr., Deputy Director, 2234-S 720-9550

BORROWER ACCOUNTING DIVISION
William E. Davis, Director, 222 1-S 720-9450

Technical Accounting & Auditing Staff

Roberta E. Detwiler, Chief, 2222-S 720-5227

Northeast Area Branch

Peter D. Gvozdas, Chief, 2222-S 720-0702

Southeast Area Branch

Robert E. Lozier, Jr., Chief, 2221-S 720-3719

Northwest Area Branch

Richard C. Annan, Chief, 2227-S 720-0700

Southwest Area Branch

J. Bruce Marti, Chief, 2231-S 720-0704

MANAGEMENT & POLICY SUPPORT

DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR - MANAGEMENT & POLICY SUPPORT
Kenneth D. Smith, 4043-S 720-1363

POLICY & MANAGEMENT ANALYSIS STAFF
Thomas M. Scanlon, Director, 1233-S 720-1946

LEGISLATIVE AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS STAFF
Lawrence W. Casey, Director, 4043-S 720-1255

4



ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM

ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR - MANAGEMENT
Vacant

OFFICE OF BUDGET
Ruth A. Raymond, Director, 4024-S 720-9572

PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT DIVISION
Richard E. Lynch, Director, 4031-S 720-1382

Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD) 720-9453

Classification & Organization Staff

Fred L. Henson, 4031-S 720-1384

Employee Relations Staff

Elvie A. Proto, 4032-S 720-2930

Employment Staff

Rose Mary Rowland, 4032-S 720-9560

Training Staff

Eduardo J. Ribas, 4038-S 720-8328

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Curtis L. Bryant, Director, 0165-S 720-0940

Communications & Records Management Branch

Walter A. Twiggs, Chief, 0175-S 720-0400

Mail Unit 720-0402

Non-current Records 720-0855

Procurement & Property Management Branch

Samuel E. Ward, Jr., Chief, 0162-S 720-0681

Publications & Directives Management Branch

Fred W. Roane, Chief, 0180-S 720-9551

Publications/Forms Distribution 720-8674

AUTOMATED INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIVISION
Glenn M. Sperle, Director, 2204-S 720-0943

Saverio J. Grimaldi, Deputy Director, 2118-S 720-0967

Production Systems Branch

Enrique P. Perez, Chief, 2212A-S 720-0943

Information Services Branch

Iris B. Adams, Chief, 2202-S 720-8959

Management Special Projects Branch

Harold D. Hoiberg, Chief, 2203-S 720-0963

5



AUTOMATED INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIVISION (cont’d)

Loan Accounting & Management System Project Branch

Stanley A. Gray, Chief, 221 1-S 720-0957

Analysis & Design Branch

Deborah J. Johnson, Chief, 2216-S 720-0402

User Support Branch

William A. Mills, Chief, 2216-S 720-8964

FINANCIAL OPERATIONS DIVISION
Robert D. Ruddy, Director, 2001-S 720-0823

Robert A. Lippert, Deputy Director, 2107-S 720-1791

Collections & Custodial Section

Vivian B. Thompson, Head, 2103-S 720-0825

Fiscal Control Branch

Bertram L. Croushom, Chief, 2121-S 720-0840

Travel - Dewy D. Barnes, 21 19-S 720-0838

Loans Receivable Branch

Richard L. Bennett, Chief, 21 1 1-S 720-0827

AGENCY FACSIMILE MACHINES

Administrator’s Facsimile, 405 1-S 720-1725

Central Facsimile Service, 0171-S 720-1915

Electric Program Facsimile, 0243-S 720-0498

Telephone Program Facsimile, 2835-S 7204099

Financial Services Staff Facsimile, 4050-S. 720-1719

SERVICE ORGANIZATIONS

Security, 8B 720-6270

REA Credit Union, Room 1257-S 488-7704

USDA Credit Union, SM-2 479-2270

USDA Fimess Center,SM-16 720-8995

USDA Health Unit, 1038-S 720-3281

Facilities Management Division, Maintenance 720-6858

6



OfTice of the General Counsel

ELECTRIC AND TELEPHONE DIVISION

Assistant General Counsel

Michael W. Kelly, 235 1-S 720-2764

Deputy Asst. General Counsel (Electric)

Terence M. Brady 720-3485

Deputy Asst. General Counsel (Telephone)

Frank H. Clover 720-6540

Allen, Ida Jeanne

Andrews, Judith M.
Colburn, Kathryn T.

Devereaux, Joyce L.

Gutterridge, Georgann

Lawrence, Richard M.

Macklin, Ceme
Mitchell, John A.

Oblich, David

Rubin, Arthur D.

Shifflett, Karen C.

Temme-Dietz, Teresa

Wyscozka, Helen C.

Young, Sally A.

2349 720-2764

2343 720-6540

2338 720-2285

2346 720-2671

2339 720-7439

2344 720-2395

2343 720-7160

2338-A 720-9075

2348 720-8114

2340 720-2398

2338 720-2285

2344 720-8061

2342 720-5536

2343 720-6540

7



1 -

)

i



ALPHABETICAL PIRECTQBY

Washington Personnel

NAME DIVISION

A
ROOM PHONE

Abu-Eid, Ayesh M. PSD 0254 690-0076

Adams, David ASD 0168 720-0694

Adams, Garnett G. TSD 2842 720-0667

Adams, Iris B. AISD 2202 720-8959

Aggarwal, Renu AISD 2205 720-8954

Aimable, Peter WRD 2812 720-1550

Albrecht, William F. PSS 2234 720-0736

Allan, Gary WRD 2229 720-0729

Ammon, Janet SRD 0220 720-1439

Anderson, Carl R. AAE 1257 720-1904

Anderson, Mary S. AISD 2112 720-0945

Anderson, Richard ERD 2864 720-4419

Anderson, William C. SRD 0225 720-1424

Andrews, Tracie AISD 2209 690-1028

Annan, Richard C. BAD 2227 720-0700

Armijo, Patricia B. EOCRS 1239 720-9504

Armstead, Kimberly TSD 2844 720-0667

Arndt, Rachel M. OB 4023 720-9575

Arnesen, John H. AAE 4037 720-9545

Arnold, Linda D. WRD 2807 720-1437

Arnold, Sue PSS 2230 690-1078

Ashurst, Sharon E. PSD 0264 720-0793

Atkins, Leigh H. ASD 0171 720-2402

9



NAME DIVISION

piO
ROOM PHONE

Bagnall, George J. TSD 2846 720-0698

Baker, Ellen L. WRD 2807 720-0537

Baldwin, Kenneth AISD 2209 690-2027

Barnes, Dewy D. FOD 2119 720-0838

Barton, Jennifer ERD 2851 720-8781

Baude, Joseph A. TSD 2834 720-1443

Bauman, Robin L. PSS 2234 720-0737

Beachy, Merle NRD 0235 720-1411

Belfore, Lee A. ESD 1248 720-0486

Bell, Brenda K. ERD 2865 720-4410

Belluzzo, Larry A. AAE 4037 720-9547

Bennett, Richard L. FOD 2111 720-0827

Bettis, William NRD 0248 720-4535

Beyer, Carole L. PMD 4026 720-9560

Binder, Joseph R. RDAS 2247 720-1400

Black, Cheryl D. PSD 0270 720-1439

Bohik, James L. ESD 1268 720-1967

Booth, Melinda TSD 2838 720-0665

Bowles, Harvey ESD 1256 720-0980

Bowman, NaConda ERD 2868 720-2311

Boyko, Carole S. RDAS 2246 720-0661

Bradshaw, Sara L. ASD 0165 720-0940

Brana, Tina AISD 2114 690-3405

Breen, Kenneth W. FOD 2123 720-0841

Brent, Jerry H. WRD 2813 720-0803

Brent, Louise T. ERD 2811 720-4287

Brickner, Linda L. ERD 2862 720-4430

Brown, Daphne L. ASD 0180 720-0810

10



NAME DIVISION ROOM PHONE

Brown, Tonya-Charis PMD 4036 720-2567

Broyles, Gilbert SRD 0223 720-0848

Bryant, Curtis L. ASD 0165 720-0940

Bryant, Joseph G. AISD 2207 720-0958

Bryant, Veronica PSS 2238 720-1928

Butler, Susan J. PSD 0267 720-8452

Cain, Archie W. ESD 1246 720-1900

Cain, Cynthia PSD 0259 720-1396

Cameron, III, Orren E. ERD 2861 720-3299

Campbell, Gall M. WRD 2809 720-0802

Carter, Faith C. TSD 2838 720-0671

Carter, Sherrie L. SRD 0213 720-1932

Carter, VInita D. BAD 2221 720-9450

Casey, Lawrence W. LAPAS 4043 720-1255

Chan, Bing C. ESD 1252 720-0999

Chandler, Ken B. WRD 2808 720-0800

Chinault, Linda M. NRD 0247 720-9449

Claffey, Jonathan P. RTBMS 2248 720-9539

Claiborne, Regina M. EOCRS 1243 720-9507

Cockey, Alex M. PSD 0268 720-6436

Coleman, Tammy ERD 2859 720-2281

Cooke, Bettina M. ASD 0175 720-1529

Cooper, Debra W. RDAS 2245 720-0410

Cope, Richard AISD 2114 720-0403

Cordice, Orsery L. EOCRS 1239 720-9500

Corwin, Jennifer ESD 1263 720-1378

Coyner, Steven WRD 2812 720-1539

Creamer, Robert J. FOD 2115 720-0833

11



NAME DIVISION ROOM PHONE

Croushore, Elizabeth J. ERD 2899 720-2743

Croushorn, Bertram L. FDD 2121 720-0840

Crumlin, Ronald J. TSD 2839 720-0416

Cunningham, Gerard PSD 0264 720-1389

Curtis, Charlotte A. WRD 2819 720-0806

D
Danbeck, Dan TSD 2841 720-0687

Daskel, Mary Pat LAPAS 4043 720-1261

Davis, Jacqueline R. NRD 0238 720-7560

Davis, William E. BAD 2221 720-9450

Dayharsh, Charles E. AISD 2212 720-8962

DeLeon, Jose P. ERD 2860 690-3080

Detwiler, Roberta E. BAD 2222 720-5227

Dotson, Carolyn W. FOD 2119 720-0839

Drury, Tom WRD 2831 720-0609

Dudley, Jean E. FOD 2115 720-0834

Dunlop, James F. SRD 0210 720-1985

Dunn, Dantreece R. BAD 2229 720-0413

Durbin, Julie C. NRD 0247 720-1417

Durrette, Robin A. ERD 2897 720-1798

Duvall, Marshall PSD 0273 720-0096

Eddy. Barbara L. AAT 4056 720-9549

Eddy, Thomas L. FSS 4048 720-1265

Edwards, Bonnie Y. ERD 2864 720-8818

Ehrle, John R. ERD 2869 720-0425

Eichorn, Laura SRD 0210 720-0847

Elliott, James F. SRD 0210 720-0934

Esteves, Norberto ERD 2858 720-2296

12



NAME DIVISION

F
ROOM PHQNe

Fender, Dorothy L. TSD 2835 720-8663

Fletcher, Theresea V. BAD 2222 720-5227

Floyd, Mary TSD 2835 720-8663

Ford, Robert W. AAE 4041 720-1936

Ford, Tina NRD 0244 720-1421

Formicola, Thomas G. TSD 2834 720-0682

Foster, Michael J. AISD 2213 720-2747

Fox, Marguerite L. NRD 0246 720-1408

Fried, Betty E. FOD 2123 720-8842

Fritts, Phillip G. TSD 2847 720-0675

Gamboney, Cheryl L. RTBMS 2250 720-0415

Ganoczy, Richard W. SRD 0227 720-8441

Gatchell, Frederick J. ESD 1246 720-1398

Gay, Twanda L. ASD 0166 720-0676

Gillispie, Angela K. PMD 4038 720-0962

Ginglewood, Harold SRD 0230 720-8450

Golden, Suzanne S. NRD 0238 720-1381

Gorski, Elizabeth A. BAD 2218 720-0777

Grant, James S. SRD 0230 720-0461

Grant, Myron E. ASD 0171 720-2402

Gray, Kimberly D. ERD 2869 720-0411

Gray, Stanley A. AISD 2211 720-0957

Green, Sylvia M. NRD 0242 720-1422

Griffin, Christina L. AISD 2112 720-1586

Grimaldi, Saverio J. AISD 2118 720-0967

Gross, DeShaunta L. PSD 0270 720-6435

Gvozdas, Peter D. BAD 2222 720-0702

13



NAME DIVISION

H
ROOM PHONE

Halligan, Robert J. BAD 2217 720-0797

Harley, Tanya R. FOD 2103 720-0825

Harper, Jr., Charlie I. PSD 0261 720-8459

Harrison, Raymond A. ASD 0171 720-2402

Hartsfield, Nica ASD 0180 720-9551

Hatloy, David NRD 0234 720-1415

Haugen, Valerie LAPAS 4043 720-1263

Hawkins, Antoinette PMD 4032 720-9560

Hayden, Raymond ERD 2871 720-8816

Heald, Donald G. ESD 1252 720-9102

Heller, Robin E. ERD 2897 720-1913

Henderson, Lorraine WRD 2819 720-0725

Hensley, Laura M. AAEDTS 4025 720-9552

Henson, Fred L. PMD 4031 720-1384

Heppe, Jr., F. Lament PSS 2234 720-9550

Herche, Daniel R. AISD 2207 690-0026

Herndon, Deborah WRD 2813 720-0733

Hessler, Gregory J. TSD 2845 720-8677

Hill, Stephen D. SRD 0218 720-8446

Hilliard, Deborah J. NRD 0235 720-1412

Hitt, Raymond E. TSD 2843 720-0690

Hoiberg, Harold D. AISD 2203 720-0963

Holloway-Jones, Annie J. SRD 0210A 720-1974

Holt Jr,, John W. PSD 0272 720-6436

Homonnay-Preyer, Charles PSD 0254 720-1262

Hoss, Shelba J. ERD 2862 720-3420

Howard, Delores M. FOD 2115 720-0836

Howdershelt, Donna B. WRD 2808 720-0801

14



NAME DIVISION ROOM PHQ-NE

Howell, Holly B. PMAS 1233 720-1946

Humes, David J. WRD 2813 720-0733

Huntington, Bert NRD 0239 720-1907

Huslig, John L. WRD 2820 720-0728

Islam, Nurul

IJ

ESD 1263 720-1414

J
Jackson, Ruth C. PSS 2234 720-0726

James, Betty J. RDAS 2245 720-1400

James, Ellen J. WRD 2808 720-0800

Jeffries, Monica L. WRD 2813 720-0803

Jenkins, Brian D. SRD 0213 720-0847

Jenkins, Ginger ESD 1246 720-0486

Jenkins, Jr., Marcius SRD 0210 720-1989

Jenkins, Zenobia AISD 2209 690-0029

Johnson, Deborah J. AISD 2116 720-0402

Jones, Anissa K. AISD 2204 720-0943

Jones, Edna L. OB 4024 690-2670

Jones, Karen D. SRD 0224 720-8437

Jones, Ruth A. FOD 2113 720-0827

Jorewicz, Wayne PSD 0252 720-1406

Justice, Bonnie S. RDAS

K
2237 690-3594

Kaufman, Ronald E. BAD 2225 720-1905

Kavanaugh, Kevin J. PMD 4036 720-2366

Keel, George L. ESD 1262 720-5082

Kelser, Irene 1. PSD 0265 720-1438

Kennedy, Bobbie J. SRD 0224 720-0931

15



NAME DIVISION ROOM PHONE

Kidwell, Sally K. NRD 0237 720-1407

Kinard, Gloria J. ERD 2859 720-2278

King, Alan FOD 2113 720-8832

King, Rose T. AISD 2205 720-8965

Klein, Kim M. FOD 2123 720-0843

Kusler, Anja K. FOD 2113 720-0831

L
Lai, Eva M. FSS 4063 720-1914

Lakenan, Carolyn J. ASD 0162 720-0681

Lamb, Patricia G. FOD 2001 720-0823

Lambert, Don ESD 1273 720-1923

Lampkin, Jurleme BAD 2233 720-0704

Lash, H. Robert ESD 1252 720-9098

Laurila, Gerald T. WRD 2821 720-0725

Lawrence, Deborah B. OB 4024 720-9458

Lee, Jill LAPAS 4043 720-1006

Leith, Deborah NRD 0243 720-1420

Lessels, David J. ESD 1247 720-0094

Lewis, Webster T. BAD 2226 720-0785

Lindsay, Kent A. FSS 4065 720-0408

Lindsey, Sylvia D. AISD 2112 720-1630

Link, Matthew P. RTBMS 2248 720-6532

Lippert, Robert A. FOD 2107 720-1791

Littlefield, Jeanette LAPAS 4043 720-1255

Lloyd, Wanda E. WRD 2820 720-0548

Loughney, Francis EOCRS 1237 720-9505

Lovlie, John R. NRD 0239 720-1377

Lowe, Roger B. NRD 0248 720-1416

Lowrie, Becky PMD 4028 720-8565

16



NAME DIVISION ROOM PHONE

Lozier Jr., Robert E. BAD 2221 720-3719

Lozier, Sandra 1. BAD 2226 720-0786

Lucas, Lawrence C. PMAS 1233 720-0689

Lui, Michael E. F. ADM 4051 720-9540

Luttrell, Wendy L. PMD 4032 720-2930

Lyles, Anjunette A. ESD 1256 720-5082

Lynch, Richard E. PMD 4031 720-1382

Magruder, M. Wilson ERD 2870 720-0715

Mai, Anh T. ESD 1262 720-1792

Marsden, Paul D. ASD 0180 690-1072

Marshall, Stephanie A. OB 4025 720-9571

Marti, J. Bruce BAD 2231 720-0704

Mascetti, John B. SRD 0230 720-0465

Mastin, Glenda F. WRD 2825 720-0721

McCormick, Lynne A. NRD 0235 720-1432

McCoy, Lorena RTBMS 2832 720-0530

McKenna, Jim LAPAS 4043 720-1261

McKenney, Janet C. ASD 0167 720-1367

McLean, Edwin R. SRD 0214 720-8447

McNeil, Joyce AAT 4056 720-9554

Meigel, Robin L. FSS 4060 720-9452

Miller, Adam ASD 0174 720-8674

Miller, Bruce A. AISD 2110A 720-0946

Miller, Charles R. OA 4935 720-0424

Miller, Vivian ERD 2868 720-0715

Mills, William A. AISD 2116 720-8964

Modzik, William ERD 2858 720-2294

Moerman, Rose NRD 0250 720-0417

17



NAME DIVISION ROOM PHONE

Moore, Karen A. NRD 0244 720-1408

Morgan, Carl PSD 0271 720-1395

Mosko, Clara G. ERD 2849 720-8781

Mosley, Jean ASD 0180 720-0692

Mosley, Ruth TSD 2844 720-0698

Moss, Gayle RTBMS 2832 720-0530

Mothershead, James F. PSD 0265 720-0463

Moy, Wei M. PSD 0257 720-1438

Murray, James J. BAD 2216 720-8775

Myers, Edna M. DAPO 4051 720-9542

N
Nall, Jo D. PSD 0260 720-1968

Naqvi, Farwa WRD 2812 720-8432

Nathan, Mike C. ASD 0174 720-8674

Nolte, Doris A. PSD 0258 720-1383

Nottingham, Susann AAT 4056 720-9556

Nuce, Allen D. ERD 2863 720-0413

Nugent, Jr., Gerald F. WRD 2819 720-0806

Nusbaum, Thomas W. PSD 0266 720-5434

O’Neil, Michael WRD 2216 690-2722

O’Neill, Violet M. TSD 2837 720-5527

Orrock, Joy E. ESD 1256 720-0980

Overstreet, Edmond ESD 1256 720-5082

P
Parker, Chadwick 0. RDAS 2246 690-2077

Parker, Elsie AAE 4037 720-9547

Parker, Mary E. WRD 2825 720-0718

18



NAME DIVISION ROOM PHONE

Patel. Prashant V. PSD 0256 720-8936

Patterson, James D. AISD 2114 720-0406

Pemberton, Jr., Elliott D. ASD 0166 720-0858

Peregory, Lewis PSD 0252 720-1399

Perez, Enrique P. AISD 221 2A 720-0943

Perry, Gregory ASD 0171 720-0401

Peterman, Craig A. NRD 0231 720-1429

Peters, Robert AAT 4056 720-9554

Peterson, Richard J. TSD 2843 720-8663

Peterson, Royal R. AISD 2212 690-1075

Pettross, Jr., George E. TSD 2847 720-0698

Petty, Walter L. RDAS 2241 690-0419

Philpott, Charles M. SRD 0224 720-0931

Pierce, Betty Jo ESD 1271 720-1784

Pierson, Marie R. ERD 2863 720-1912

Pomeroy, Peter R. AISD 2112 690-2081

Poore, Samuel W. PSS 2240 720-1922

Popp, Frederick G. TSD 2839 720-0695

Potter, Leroy PSD 0267 720-0451

Pratt, George E. DAPO 4051 720-9542

Procopiow, Bill ESD 1268 720-9090

Proto, Elvie A. PMD 4032 720-2930

Proud, Coralee WRD 2805 720-8805

Purcell, John M. BAD

Q
2218 720-0776

Quigel, Robert W. ESD

R
1263 720-0468

Racino, Robert A. ERD 2849 720-9503

Rankin, Dennis E. ESD 1263 720-1953

19



NAME DIVISION ROOM PHONE

Rastogi, Rajiv FSS 4064 720-0077

Raymond, Ruth OB 4024 720-9572

Reason, Margaret A. ESD 1246 720-1900

Reid, Joy E. FSS 4051 720-1265

Ribas, Eduardo J. PMD 4038 720-8328

Richardson, Herschel E. SRD 0213 720-1932

Richardson, Richelle L. NRD 0236 720-9447

Richardson, Susan M. FOD 2115 720-0837

Roane, Fred W. ASD 0180 720-9551

Robert, John E. WRD 2827 720-0739

Robinson, Robert C. FOD 2107 720-8830

Rodgers, Alfred BAD 2225 720-0992

Rowland, Rose Mary PMD 4032 720-9560

Ruddy, Robert D. FOD 2001 720-0823

Ruspi, James A. NRD 0245 720-1432

Sahkul, Limit BAD 2235 720-0779

Sargeant, Loughton ERD 2871 720-1908

Saulnier, Francis E. NRD 0240 720-0752

Scanlon, Thomas M. PMAS 1233 720-1946

Schatz, Andrew J. NRD 0232 720-1392

Schell, John J. TSD 2836 720-0671

SchlaeppI, Denver L. SRD 0214 720-0423

Schrage, Gerald S. ERD 2867 720-4410

Schuster, David W. AISD 2209 720-8956

Secosky, Raymond Jr NRD 0231 720-1379

Seiler, Mark N. WRD 2820 720-0608

Seipel, Martin G. SRD 0223 720-0848

Seth, Carolyn A. BAD 2229 720-0700

20



NAME DIVISION ROOM PHONE

Sevier, George B. NRD 0233 720-0930

Shea, Patrick ERD 2864 720-0812

Sherman, Alexander SRD 0224 720-8437

Shultz, Georg A. ESD 1272 720-1920

Simms Jr., James A. BAD 2233 720-0780

Slisz, Eileen BAD 2217 720-0798

Slovikosky, Steven M. PSD 0256 720-0937

Smith, Kenneth D. DAMPS 4043 720-1363

Snyder, Harold S. RDAS 2239 690-1073

Soma, John D. TSD 2837 720-3529

Spencer, Viola ASD 0188 720-0707

Sperle, Glenn M. AISD 2204 720-0943

Spigelmire III., Charles E. EOCRS 1243 720-9506

Stanley, Howard M. NRD 0232 720-1404

Starcher, Kaye RDAS 2237 690-3594

Stewart, Marla A. WRD 2805 720-8673

Stillwell, Madeline C. BAD 2217 720-8796

Stockton Jr., Blaine D. AAEDTS 4025 720-9552

Stonecypher, Katherine FOD 2115 720-1534

Storm, Bobbin S. SRD 0221 720-0848

Stotts, Terry L. NRD 0243 720-1409

Stratton, Barbara A. NRD 0229 720-1427

Sturtevant, Michael A. PSD 0260 720-0453

Sullivan, Richard L. FSS 4065 720-8822

Swann, Joan B. OB 4023 720-9576

T
Taub, Michael J. FOD 2115 720-0835

Taylor, Ada WRD 2825 720-0631

Taylor, Lillian R. FOD 2103 720-0418

21



NAME DIVISION ROOM PHONE

Thomas, Katherine J. WRD 2807 720-0688

Thompson, Vivian B. FOD 2103 720-0825

Toye, J. Thomas FSS 4046 720-0794

Truslow, Donna M. FSS 4050 720-1265

Turner, Robert L. PMAS 1233 720-0696

Twiggs, Walter A. ASD

u
0175 720-0400

Umstead, Melanie L. TSD

V
2841 720-1934

Vajda, Sharon E. BAD 2221 720-3719

Vallot, Sheila M. RTBMS 2252 720-0710

Van Bellinger, Donald M. TSD 2833 720-8663

Van Vranken, Kathleen L. NRD 0238 720-1380

Vasquez, Marlsol AISD 2112 720-8961

Waddell, Russell H. J. ASD 0175 720-0402

Wade, Phyllis D. ERD 2865 720-2282

Walker, Tanya J. ERD 2860 720-4297

Walker, Willie J. ASD 0168 720-0694

Wallace, Sandra S. ASD 0162 720-0681

Walther, Mark D. WRD 2812 720-8715

Wanamaker, Evelyn J. PMD 4031 720-1382

Ward, Jr., Samuel E. ASD 0162 720-0681

Wastowicz, Sharon M. RDAS 2244 720-0829

Wastowicz, Stanley ERD 2855 720-2284

Watson, Reginald WRD 2820 720-0716

Webb, Susan DAMPS 4043 720-1363

Weber, Robert L. SRD 0217 720-8464

22



NAME DIVISION ROOM PHONE

Weichbrodt, Robert N. RTBMS 2250 720-2549

Wenham, Gerard R. FSS 4046 720-1910

Weygand, Dee BAD 2222 720-0702

White, Joseph E. PSD 0244 720-1264

Wiles, Kim ESD 1274 720-1920

Williams, Denise V. SRD 0217 720-1995

Williams, Roderick ASD 0188 720-0855

Wing, Patricia S. RDAS 2244 720-9558

Wojnar, Denise A. AISD 2205 690-2030

Wolfe, Lawrence R. ESD 1269 720-5093

Wolfgang, Dawn D. ASD 0180 720-1697

Wright, Carrie L. AISD 2204 720-0943

Wright, Lisa SRD 0213 720-0847

Wright, Walter R. BAD 2226 720-0783

Wulf, Craig R. ERD 2809 720-8268

Wyatt, Mark B. RDAS

Y
2243 720-0410

Yost, Dorothy ERD 2866 720-8820

Young, Veronica AISD 2110A 720-0946

Zarour, Sami G. SRD 0230 720-1251

Zaversnik, Joseph S. SRD 0227 690-2939

Zerby, Joy AAE 4037 720-9545

23



MQQfl y»v

fW''!’. vi) ;
. .Q<t,£S

'^0l2Ma risijiii

4TR

i>203-0SV' B^.

5P9f:''5.,Sai^l''

fi90-ass

9/csrr<ii:-u v\., '-3-‘‘C-> R.,^>
•'•-” •‘h

56^':QSV; .x,i v. Si-iSS
- • . . ^

FSO;..
^ ‘’ -oC

033/
'

r^"

;>v, (-r;.:v . V'CO r;-..cr' ^

'' .Jc-.

saee-ci' < J'ts
'

-

......
.As^atr

A.v>i>

.or ^

II..

\^0*» ba^v

.z- ^o;^4;on .-.i ^
- ^..v--

VVt^l :'. 1.



LU
OC

25

Southern

Region





FLECTEIC program
Northern Regional PiyisiQn

(All New England States, Alaska, Delaware, Idaho, Illinois, Iowa, Kentucky,

Maryland, Michigan, Minnesota, Montana, New York, New Jersey, North

Dakota, Ohio, Oregon, Pennsylvania, South Dakota, Virginia, Washington,

West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the Pacific Islands)

GENERAL FIELD REPRESENTATIVES

Badner, Robert Entire State of Michigan

P.O. Box 62 Wisconsin 14, 59, 66

Traverse City, Michigan 49685-6245

(616) 947-5906

Borofski, Ronald M.

P.O. Box 2310

Springfield, Virginia 22152

(703) 323-7660

Churchill, Stuart W.
445 North Union Street

Lincoln, Illinois 62656

(217) 735-3139

Endres, David J.

P.O. Box 5158
Bloomington, Indiana 47407

(812) 334-8154

Fossland, Orville N.

P.O. Box 6009
Bismarck, North Dakota 58502

(701) 258-6426

Gobrecht, Earl J. J., Jr.

P.O. Box 946
Arlington, Virginia 22216

(703) 243-6915

Green, Stephen L.

P.O. Box 560
Wayata, Minnesota 55391

(612) 473-5308

Entire State of New York,

New Jersey, Pennsylvania,

& West Virginia

Entire State of Illinois

(Except 44)

Entire State of Indiana

Minnesota 75, 87

Entire State of North Dakota

South Dakota 40

Entire State of Delaware,

Maryland & Virginia;

Minnesota 1, 3, 4, 9, 10, 12,

18,34,48,56,57, 58,62,65,

74,79,81,82,83,85,89,92,

94,95,96,97, 101, 104, 106,

107

Wisconsin 1

6

27



ELECTRIC PROGRAM
NortTiern Rggional Pivision

GENERAL FIELD REPRESENTATIVES

Holt, Charles B.

South 3422 Bowdish

Spokane, Washington 99206

(509) 926-5460

Entire State of Idaho

Montana 1, 12, 13, 36
Entire State of Washington

Lemonds, Richard

P.O. Box 287
River Falls, Wisconsin 43212

(715)425-5773

Entire State of Wisconsin

Except Wisconsin 14, 16, 55,

66)

McDevitt, William F.

P.O. Box 12602

Columbus, Ohio 43212

(614) 488-0947

Entire State of Ohio

Miller, Jr., William C.

1417 West 6th Street

Boone, Iowa 50036

(515) 432-1683

lowa2,3,7,9, 15, 16,19,21,

23,26, 34,39,40,43,53,55,

56,59,62,69,71,73,75,77,

79, 80, 82, 83, 85

Norman, Mike J.

P.O. Box 55149
Lexington, Kentucky 40505

(606) 254-4600

Entire State of Kentucky

Payne, Michael R.

19 Robin Court

North Mankato, Minnesota 56001

(507) 625-3806

lowa5, 14, 18,30,31,32,33,

36, 41,49,50,51,52,57, 67,

70, 74, 84, 86, 92

Minnesota 25, 32, 35, 37, 39,

53,55,59,60,63,66,72.73,

80, 108

Santucci, Linda

1281 Martin Avenue
San Jose, California 95126

408) 298-7749

Entire State of Oregon

SchlaeppI, Neil G.

P.O. Box 20632
Billings, Montana 59104

(406) 656-4319

Montana 2, 5, 9, 10, 15, 16,

17,19,21,24,25,26, 27, 28,

29,30,31,32,33,34, 40,41

Wyoming 3, 5, 12, 16, 24, 25

28



ELECTRIC PROGRAM
Northern Regional Division

general field representatives

Seaton, Albert

1320 Mitchell Boulevard

Mitchell, South Dakota 57301

(605) 996-4251

Entire State of South Dakota

(Except 40)

Minnesota 84

Smigliani, Richard P.

P.O. Box 195

Suncook, New Hampshire 03275

(603) 485-8640

Entire State of Maine,

Vermont & New Hampshire

Yost, Allan K.

13621 Venus Way
Anchorage, Alaska 99515-3921

(907) 345-8446

Entire State of Alaska

29



ELECTRIC PROGRAM
SgythfiraK.cgional Division

(Alabama, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Florida, Georgia,

Kansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, Missouri, Nebraska, Nevada, New Mexico,

North Carolina, Puerto Rico, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, Utah,

and the Virgin Islands)

GENERAL FIELD REPRESENTATIVES

Alvord, Richard F.

P.O. Box 46075
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70895-6075

(504) 293-3587

Entire State of Louisiana

Barnes, Howard W.
P.O. Box 1058

Loveland, Colorado 80539-1058

(303) 667-9865

Entire State of Colorado

Bracey, Tommy C.

2405 Fieldcrest Drive

Valdosta, Georgia 31601

(912) 247-1464

Georgia 22, 42, 45, 65, 67,

68, 70,73,86,87,88,90,92,

95,97, 98, 99, 107, 109

Florida14, 15, 16,23,24, 26,

28, 33, 35, 41

Burris, Clifton A.

2635 Preakness

Abilene, Texas 79606

(915) 691-1750

Texas 55, 56,59,60, 61,62,

69, 71,80,83,86, 97, 99,

104,106,108,113,121,123,

135, 145, 159

Vacant Entire State of Arizona &
New Mexico

California 41

Clinkscale, Jack D.

HC1, Box 51

Stapleton, Nebraska 69163

(308) 636-2499

Kansas 28, 42, 44, 47, 48, 49,

51,53
Entire State of Nebraska

30



ELECTRIC PROGRAM
Southern Regional Division

GENERAL FIELD REPRESENTATIVES

Collins, Don T.

12301 Waterside Trail

Austin, Texas 78750

(512) 250-1418

Texas 7,21,23, 48,53, 58,

70,75,87,88,91,93,95,96,

102,114,115,119,122,124,

144, 148, 149, 155

Davids, Rodney S.

P.O. Box 1487

Sedalia, Missouri 65302-1487

(816) 343-5775

Missouri 12, 18, 28, 30, 31,

33,37, 38,43,46,48,49,53,

54,55,58,59,60,66, 67, 68,

69, 73

Glauser, Anthony F.

2567 East Alta Canyon Drive

Sandy, Utah 84092

(801) 942-8221

Entire State of Utah & Nevada

Gobrecht, Jr., Earl J.J.

P.O. Box 946
Arlington, Virginia 22216

(703) 243-6915

North Carolina 1 6, 31 , 33, 59,

64, 66

Groseclose, E. Wayne
P.O. Box 971

Columbia, Missouri 65201

(314) 443-2197

Missouri 19, 20, 22, 23, 24,

26, 27. 32,34.35.36. 40,41,

42,44. 45,47,50,51,56,70,

71, 72

Hunn, John N.

P.O. Box 12

Brandon, Mississippi 39042

(601) 825-3573

Entire State of Mississippi

Jenkins, Marcius A.

3570 Edgefield Road
Montgomery, Alabama 361 1

1

(205) 284-2437

Entire State of Alabama
Florida 17, 22,29,30,34

Kriss, Paul E.

704 Cold Branch Drive

Columbia, South Carolina 29223

(803) 788-5628

Entire State of South Carolina

31



ei^e;ctric program
Sotithern Regional Pivision

general fielP REPRESE^NTATIYES

Lee, Norma Jean

P.O. Box 130393
Tyler, Texas 75713-0393

(903) 561-7762

Texas 11, 30, 38,40,41,44,

49,50,52,54,63,64, 65,67,

68, 72,77, 78,85,89, 101,

103, 118, 125, 154, 157, 158

Lewis, Fredrick M.

3026 Hunters Lane SW
Topeka, Kansas 66614

(913) 273-4247

Kansas 7, 8, 13, 14, 15, 18,

19, 21,22,24,27,29,30,31,

32,33,37,38,39,40,41,45,

46, 50, 54, 55, 56

McClanahan, 111, Lovell

P.O. Box 71205

Marietta, Georgia 30007-1205

(404) 998-8678

Georgia 7, 8, 1 7, 20, 31 , 34,

35,37, 39,51,58,66, 69,74,

75,77, 78,81,83,84,91,94,

96, 103, 108, 109

Moore, Ronald S.

P.O. Box 1847

Texarkana, Arkansas 75501

(501) 774-2819

Entire State of Arkansas

Moran, Edward J.

302 Teresa Drive

Norman, Oklahoma 73071

(405) 329-6285

Entire State of Oklahoma
Arkansas 32

Santucci, Linda

1281 Martin Avenue
San Jose, California 95126

(408) 298-7749

California 6, 16, 35, 44

Turnbow, James G.

201 Woodlake Drive

Gallatin, Tennessee 37066

(615) 451-3405

Entire State of Tennessee

Word, James A.

P.O. Box 98145

Raleigh, North Carolina 27624

(919) 847-5111

Entire State of North Carolina

(Except 16, 31,33, 59,64,

66)

32



ELECTRIC PROGRAM
Electric Staff Division

PUBLIC UTILITIES SPECIALIST

Konrad, Dwayne E.

P.O. Box 26

Burlington, Colorado 80807

(719) 346-5255

33



3mr-J3J3

; ..!l:.i'’'.J' : ,. c 'iisjts ' \

‘
:. <f.& !;r4lo!jib



REA

Telephone

Regional

Boundaries

C
o
’o)
0)

QC

CD
4—

»

(/)

LU

C
o
‘o)
CD

QC

c
v_

B
Vi
CD

oo s
00 “

C> 8

35





TELEPHONE PROGRAM
Eastern Regional Division

(Alabama, Arkansas, Connecticut, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Illinois,

Indiana, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan,

Mississippi, Missouri, New Jersey, New Hampshire, New York, North

Carolina, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Puetro Rico, Rhode Island, South Carolina,

Tennessee, Vermont, Virginia, The Virgin Islands, and Wisconsin)

GENERAL FtELP PEPPESENTATIYES

Brummitt, Randall W. South Carolina

P.O. Box 100

Wedgefield, South Carolina 29168-0100

(803) 481-4880

Cobia, Leonard F.

P.O. Box 175

Centre, Alabama 35960

(205) 927-2587

Davis, Jr., Frank P.

P.O. Box 838
Manchester, Tennessee 37355

(615) 728-9433

DeForest, Allen D.

7127 West Ison Road
Bloomington, Indiana 47403

(812) 825-3727

Flickenger, Robert

1833 Hillsdale Road
Lynchburg, Virginia 24501

(804) 846-1440

Garrison, G. Glen

4405 Brookhaven Drive

Greensboro, North Carolina 27406

(919) 674-8876

Alabama

Georgia

Tennessee

Illinois

Indiana

Virginia

West Virginia

North Carolina

Henderson, Paul T. New York
P.O. Box 148

New Hartford, New York 13413

(315) 735-6903

37



TELEPHONE PROGRAM
Eastern Regional Division

GENERAL FIELD REPRESENTATIVES

Hildreth, Jr., Earle C.

P.O. Box 479
Yarmouth, Maine 04096

(207) 696-3897

Maine

Honis, Gary

P.O. Box 861

Conyngham, Pennsylvannia 18219

(717) 788-0908

Maryland

New Jersey

New York

Pennsylvania

Jalbert, Raymond E.

1002 Debra Lane

Madison, Wisconsin 53704-1413

(608) 241-1732

Wisconsin

Illinois

Johnson, Richard D.

P.O. Box 719

Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54702-0719

(715) 835-5846

Wisconsin

Michigan

McKenzie, Stephen M.

P.O. Box 24

Warner, New Hampshire 03278-0024

(603) 456-2701

Massachusetts

New Hampshire

Vermont

Riles, Jimmie

5413 Crepe Myrtle Drive

Jackson, Mississippi 39206

(601) 366-0904

Alabama
Mississippi

Schweighofer, George J.

P.O. Box 384
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068

(614) 860-9732

Maryland

Ohio

Pennsylvania

Sutter, Jerome J.

205 Perimeter Road
Route 9

Mt. Horeb, Wisconsin 53572

(608) 437-5617

Wisconsin

38



TEI.EFHQNEFBQGRAM
Eastern Regional P ivision

GENERAL FIELD REPRESENTATIVES

Welch, III, William H.

1645 N. Norris Road
Middleville, Michigan 49333

(616) 795-8868

Michigan

Whitehouse, Jr., Francis B.

P.O. Box 22928
Louisville, Kentucky 40252-0928

(502) 339-1338

Kentucky

Williamson, Willie E.

234 Sturgeon Drive

Tallahassee, Florida 32312

(904) 386-5069

Florida

Georgia

39



TPI.FPHQNE PROGRAM
Western Regional Division

(Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Federated States of

Micronesia, Guam, Idaho, Iowa, Kansas, Louisiana, Micronesia, Minnesota,

Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Mexico, North Dakota.

Oklahoma, Oregon, Republic of the Marshall Islands, Repulic of Palau,

South Dakota, Texas, Utah, Washington and Wyoming)

GENERAL FIELD REPRESENTATIVES

Ahlgren, Wayne A.,

R.R.#5, BOX 24

Bismarck, North Dakota 58501-9304

(701) 258-7508

North Dakota

South Dakota

Aplin, Jock S.

2725 Daniels Court

Eldridge, Iowa 52748

(319) 285-9611

Iowa

Ballard, Kenneth J.

P.O. Box 1008

Canadian, Texas 79014

(806) 852-2053

New Mexico

Oklahoma
Texas

Boening, Andre M.

RR#1, Box 116

Linwood, Nebraska 68036

(402) 543-2129

Nebraska

Dvorak, Ronald E.

P.O. Box 40135

Grand Junction, Colorado 81504

(303) 434-7343

Colorado

Federated States of

Micronesia

Guam
Micronesia

Republic of the Marshall Is.

Republic of Palau

Utah

Harrell, Thomas L.

P.O. Box 88910
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57118-8910

(605) 361-8716

South Dakota

Iowa

Minnesota 585

40



TELEPHONE PROGRAM
Western Regional PlYision

general field representatives

Henderson, Dominic A.

P.O. Box 190

Merrifield, Minnesota 56465

(218) 765-3854

Minnesota

Hooks, Donald L.

5008 Windy Meadow Drive

Plano, Texas 75023

(214) 423-6780

Texas

Howerton, Bryant R.

P.O. Box 1127

Searcy, Arkansas 72143-1127

(501) 279-2836

Arkansas

Kauffman, Wayne E.

P.O. Box 112

Fayette, Missouri 65248

(816) 248-5266

Missouri

Killion, Robert V.

P.O. Box 220

Gallatin Gateway, Montana 59730

(406) 763-4283

Idaho

Montana
Oregon
Wyoming

Kuchno, Kenneth

8045 Butterweed Drive

Colorado Springs, Colorado 80920

(719) 592-0634

Arizona

Colorado

New Mexico

Vacant Alaska

Petranek, Robert J.

P.O. Box 23726
Tigard, Oregon 97223

(503) 639-5102

Oregon
Idaho 506,511, 512, 514, 517
Wyoming 514, 518

Rutherford, Bobby R.

795 Buckwood Drive

Choctaw, Oklahoma 73020

(405) 390-9299

Oklahoma

41



TELEPHONE PROGRAM
Western Regional Pivision

GENERAL FIELD REPRESENTATIVES

Smith, Kirby L.

3512 La Cienega Way
Shingle Springs, California 95682

(916) 676-9126

Arizona

California

Nevada

Vogel, Ervin C.

6764 Pepperwood Drive

Wichita, Kansas 67226

(316) 652-9061

Kansas

Vogt, William H.

P.O. Box 979
Ball, Louisiana 71405-0979

(318) 640-1407

Louisiana

42







ACCOUNTING AND AUDITING
Electric and Telephone Progranis

NORTHEASTAREA - (All New England States, Delaware, Illinois, Indiana,

Kentucky, Maryland, Michigan, New Jersey, New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania,

Virginia, West Virginia, and Wisconsin)

FIELD ACCOUNTANTS

Benson, Robert M.

206 Crestview Court

Fishers, Indiana 46038

(317) 578-4376

Indiana

Clark, H. Wayne
P.O. Box 3426
922 Rock Creek Road
Charlottesville, Virginia 22903

(804) 977-1273

Delaware

Maryland

Ohio

Virginia

West Virginia

Penn, William A.

423 Mill Road Place

Midway, Kentucky 40347

(606) 846-5528

Kentucky

Roeckers, John D.

527 Clark Street

Reedsburg, Wisconsin 53959

(608) 524-8239

Wisconsin

Schlaeppi, Bret A.

538 Indian Hill Road
Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54703

(715) 835-3121

Wisconsin

Shaffer, Mervin E.

111 Bunker Hill Road
New Cumberland, Pennsylvania 17070

(717) 774-1348

Smigliani, Richard P. New England

P.O. Box 195 New York

Suncook, New Hampshire 03275

(603) 485-8640

New Jersey

New York

Pennsylvania

45



ACCOUNTING AND AUDITING
Electric and Telephone Programs

FIELD ACCOUNTANTS

Turner, Charles T. Illinois

P.O. Box 200

Winchester, Illinois 62694

(217) 742-5613

Unland, Robert D. Ohio

416 Garden Place Indiana

Marion, Ohio 43302
(614)389-3496

Yager, Carl O. Indiana

P.O. Box 1971 Michigan

Midland, Michigan 48641-1971

(517) 835-3555

46



ACCOUNTING AND AUDITING
Electric and Telephone Programs

NORTHWEST AREA - (Alaska, Idaho, Iowa, Minnesota, Montana,

North Dakota, Oregon, South Dakota, Washington and Wyoming)

FIELD ACCOUNTANTS

Bunch, Anthony S.

P.O. Box 80243
Billings, Montana 59108-9998

(406) 652-6523

Idaho

Montana

Clafin, Steven D.

4602 Tieton Drive

Unit G-39

Yakima, Washington 98908

(509) 965-8136

Idaho

Akaska

Washington

Dellavedova, James R.

14320 S.W. Barlow Court

Beaverton, Oregon 97005

(503) 626-3023

Washington

Oregon

Dotson, Vernon W.
P.O. Box 10285

Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52410-0285

(319) 390-4788

Iowa

Dunning, David L.

P.O. Box 275, RR 2

Erskine, Minnesota 56003

(218) 687-5312

Minnesota

Goecke, Bernard L.

P.O. Box 2201

North Mankato, Minnesota 56003

(507) 625-6211

Iowa

Minnesota

Gustin, Greg P.

P.O. Box 28

Bismarck, North Dakota 58502

(701) 258-9010

Minnesota

North Dakota

47



ACCOUNTING AND AUDITING
Electric and TelephonePrograms

FIELD ACCOUNTANTS

Henry, Douglas C.

P.O. Box 3006
Rapid City, South Dakota 57709

(605) 342-5195

Johnson, Kenneth G.

P.O. Box 373
Brandon, South Dakota 57105

(605) 582-6057

South Dakota

Wyoming

Iowa

South Dakota

48



ACCOUNTING AND AUDITING
Electric and Telephone Programs

SOUTHEASTAREA - (Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Mississippi,

Missouri, North Carolina, Puerto Rico, South Carolina, Tennessee and the

Virgin Islands)

FIELD ACCOUNTANTS

Anderson, Cynthia L.

P.O. 80x3117
Gainesville, Georgia 30503

(404) 534-4800

Georgia

Baker, John W.
P.O. Box 3069
Pinevllle, Louisiana 71360

(318) 443-3361

Louisiana

Garrett, Willard E.

P.O. Box 125

Vllonia, Arkansas 72173

(501) 796-2064

Arkansas

Missouri

Griffith, John F.

Rt. 4, Box 200D
Stockton, Missouri 65785

(417) 276-5770

Missouri

Kirby, Victor F.

P.O. Box 384
Murfreesboro, Tennessee 37133-0384

(615) 893-9261

Tennessee

Lacomb, Robert E.

7200 S.W. Eighth Avenue, #P 98

Gainesville, Florida 32607

(904) 331-6644

Florida

Georgia

Partrlch, Walter L.

106 Rustic Court

Columbia, South Carolina 29210

(803) 772-5393

South Carolina

North Carolina

49



ACCOUNTING AND AUDITING
Electric and Telephone Programs

FIELP ACCOUNTANTS

Talley, Alan D. North Carolina

P.O. Box 17583
Raleigh, North Carolina 27619-7583

(919) 846-0700

Taylor, Bill M. Mississippi

1424 Autumn Oaks Drive Arkansas

Jackson, Mississippi 39211

(601)879-8071

Williams, James L. Alabama

965 Lakeland Drive

Titus, Alabama 36080

(205) 514-1140

50



ACCOUNTING ANP AUDITING
Electric and Telephone Programs

SOUTHWESTAREA - (Arizona, California, Colorado, Federated States of

Micronesia, Guam, Kansas, Micronesia, Nebraska, Nevada, New Mexico,

Oklahoma, Republic of the Marshall Islands, Repulic of Palau, Texas,

Utah)

nELD ACCOUNTANTS

Haas, Tony L.

1731 Yucca Lane
Emporia, Kansas 66801

(316) 343-3322

Husby, Clair D.

P.O. Box 985
Columbus, Nebraska 68601-0985

(402) 564-3375

Kemper, Douglas V.

5770 East Warren Avenue
No. 305
Denver, Colorado 80222

(303) 757-6689

Majors, Bazil O.

1580 West 12950 South

Riverton, Utah 84065

(801) 254-4818

Mann, G. Wayne
P.O. Box 6545
Abilene, Texas 79608-6545

(915) 672-6966

Martin, Lee A.

1009 Chautauqua Avenue
P.O. Box 792
Norman, Oklahoma 73070

(405) 329-0504

Stevens, Jack R.

3309 Leigh Drive

Plano, Texas 75025

(214) 618-4206

Kansas
Nebraska

Nebraska

Colorado

Kansas

Nebraska

Oklahoma

California

Colorado

Nevada
Utah

Texas

Oklahoma

Oklahoma
Texas

51



accounting ANP AUPmNG
Electric and Telephone Programs

FIELD ACCOUNTANTS

Stone, Larry W.
P.O. Box 76 (78627-0076)

100 Skyline Road
Georgetown, Texas 78628

(512) 863-6492

Winnett, John Aaron (Chip)

P.O. Box 1136
Corrales, New Mexico 87048

(505) 897-0571

Texas

Arizona

California

New Mexico

Nevada

52



ALPHABETICAL LISTING
Field Personnel

Area and Headquarters

Name Position Location Page

Ahlgren, W.A. WRD GFR Bismarck, ND 40

Alvord, R.F. SRD GFR Baton Rouge, LA 30

Anderson, C.L SEAB FA Gainesville, GA 49

Alpin, J.S. WRD GFR Eldridge, lA 40

Badner, R. NRD GFR Traverse City, Ml 27

Baker, J.W. SEAB FA Pineville, Louisiana 49

Ballard, K.J. WRD GFR Canadian, TX 40

Barnes, H.W. SRD GFR Loveland, CO 30

Benson, R.M. NEAB FA Fishers, IN 45

Boening, A.M. WRD GFR Linwood, NB 40

Borofski, R.M. NRD GFR Springfield, VA 27

Bracey, T.C. SRD GFR Valdosta, GA 30

Brummit, R.W. ERD GFR Wedgefield, SC 37

Burris, C.A. SRD GFR Abilene, Texas 30

Bunch, A.S. NWAB FA Billings, MT 47

Churchill, S.W. NRD GFR Lincoln, IL 27

Clafin, S.D. NWAB FA Yakima, WA 47

Clark, H.W. NEAB FA Charlottesville, VA 45

Clinkscale, J.D. SRD GFR Stapleton, NB 30

Cobia, L.F. ERD GFR Centre, AL 37
Collins, D.T. ERD GFR Austin, TX 31

Davids, R.S. SRD GFR Sedalia, MO 31

Davis, Jr., F.P. ERD GFR Manchester, TN 37
DeForest, A.D. ERD GFR Bloomington, IN 37

Dellavedova, J.R. NWAB FA Beaverton, OR 47

Dotson, V.W. NWAB FA Cedar Rapids, lA 47

Dunning, D.L. NWAB FA Erskine, MN 47

Dvorak, R.E. WRD GFR Grand Junction, CO 40

Endres, D.J. NRD GFR Bloomington, IN 27

Flickinger, R.B. ERD GFR Lynchburg, VA 37
Fossland, O.N. NRD GFR Bismarck, ND 27

Garrett, W.E. SEAB FA Vilonia, AR 49

Garrison, G.G. ERD GFR Greensboro, NC 37
Glauser, A.F. SRD GFR Sandy, UT 31

Gobrecht, Jr., E.J.J. NRD/SRD GFR Arlington, VA 27,31

Goecke, B.L. NWAB FA North Mankato, MN 47
Green, S.L. NRD GFR Wayata, MN 27

Griffith, J.F. SEAB FA Stockton, MO 49

Groseclose, E.W. SRD GFR Columbia, MO 31

Gustin, G.P. NWAB FA Bismarck, ND 47

53



Area and Headquarters
Name Position Location Page

Haas, T.L. SWAB FA Emporia, KS 51

Harrell, T.L. WRD GFR Sioux Falls, SD 40
Henderson, D.A. WRD FA Merrifield, MN 40
Henderson, P.T. ERD GFR New Hartford, NY 37
Henry, D.C. NWAB FA Rapid City, SD 48
Hildreth, E.C. ERD GFR Yarmouth, ME 38
Holt, C.B. NRD GFR Spokane, WA 28

Honis, G. ERD GFR Conygnham, PA 38
Hooks, D.L. WRD GFR Plano, TX 41

Howerton, B.R. WRD GFR Searcy, AR 41

Hunn, J.N. SRD GFR Brandon, MS 31

Husby, C.D. SWAB FA Columbus, NE 51

Jalbert, R.E. ERD GFR Madison, Wl 38

Jenkins, M.A. SRD GFR Montgomery, AL 31

Johnson, K.G. NWAB FA Brandon, SD 48

Johnson, R.D. ERD GFR Eau Claire, Wl 38

Kauffman, W.E. WRD GFR Fayette, MO 41

Kemper, D.V. SWAB FA Denver, CO 51

Killion, R.V. WRD GFR Gallatin Gateway, MT 41

Kirby, V.F. SEAB FA Murfreesboro, TN 49

Konrad, D.E. Electric PUS Burlington, CO 33

Kriss, P.E. SRD GFR Columbia, SC 31

Kuchno, K. WRD GFR Colorado Springs, CO 41

Lacomb, R.E. SEAB FA Gainesville, FL 49

Lee, N.J. SRD GFR Tyler, Texas 32

Lemonds, R. NRD GFR River Falls, Wl 28

Lewis, F.M. SRD GFR Topeka, KS 32

Majors, B.O. SWAB FA Riverton, UT 51

Mann, G.W. SWAB FA Abilene, TX 51

Martin, L.A. SWAB FA Norman, OK 51

McClanahan, L. SRD GFR Marietta, GA 32

McDevitt, W.F. NRD GFR Columbus, OH 28

McKenzie, S.M. ERD GFR Warner, NH 38

Miller, Jr., W.C. NRD GFR Boone, lA 28

Moore, R.S. SRD GFR Texarkana, AR 32

Moran, E.J. SRD GFR Norman, OK 32

Norman, M.J. NRD GFR Lexington, KY 28

Partrich, W.L. SEAB FA Columbis, SC 49

Payne, M.R. NRD GFR North Mankato, MN 28

Penn, W.A. NEAB FA Midway, KY 45

Petranek, R.J. WRD GFR Tigard, OR 41

Riles, J. ERD GFR Jackson, MS 38

Roeckers, J.D. NEAB FA Reedsburg, Wl 45

54



Area and Headquarters

Name Position Location Eago

Rutherford, B.R. WRD GFR Choctaw, OK 41

Santucci, L. NRD/SRD GFR San Jose, CA 28,32

Schlaeppi, B. NEAB FA Eau Claire, Wl 45

Schlaeppi, N.G. NRD GFR Billings, MT 28

Schweighofer, G.J. NRD GFR Reynoldsburg, OH 38

Seaton, A.K. NRD GFR Mitchell, SD 29

Shaffer, M.E. NEAB FA New Cumberland, PA 45

Smigliani, R.P. NRD GFR Suncook, NH 29,45

Smith, K.L WRD GFR Shingle Springs, CA 42

Stevens, J.R. SWAB FA Plano, TX 51

Stone, L.W. SWAB FA Georgetown, TX 51

Sutter, J.J. ERD GFR Mt. Horeb, Wl 38

Talley, A.D. SEAB FA Raleigh, NC 50

Taylor, B.M. SEAB FA Jackson, MS 50

Turnbow, J.G. SRD GFR Gallatin, TN 32

Turner, CT. NEAB FA Winchester, IL 46
Unland, R.D. NEAB FA Marlon, OH 46
Vogel, E.Q. WRD GFR Wichita, KS 42

Vogt, W.H. WRD GFR Ball, LA 42

Welch, W.H. ERD GFR MIddleville, Ml 39

Whitehouse, Jr., F.B. ERD GFR Louisville, KY 39
Williams, J.L. SEAB FA Titus, AL 50

Williamson, W.E. ERD GFR Lake City, FL 39

Winnett, J.A. SWAB FA Corrales, NM 51

Word, J.A. SRD GFR Raleigh, NC 32

Yager, C.O. NEAB FA Midland, Ml 46
Yost, A.K. NRD GFR Anchorage, AK 29

55





OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
Use of Non-Owned (GSA Provided) Vehicles

Public Law 87-258 (28 U.S.C. 2679) provides, in effect, that any civil

action or proceeding brought against any employee of the Government

in any court resulting from the operation of a motor vehicle while acting

within the scope of his employment will be deemed to be an action

aginst the United States and will be defended by the Attorney General.

You should Immediately notify your area, division, or office director and

the nearest Office of the General Counsel whenever you become
involved in an accident causing injury to persons or damage to

property. In such cases, the General Counsel’s Office will then notify

the proper United States Attorney.

In recognition of the reduced liability of Federal employees under the

law, an endorsement for attachment to personal automobile insurance

policies has been developed. Where Individuals operate their

personally owned vehicles in the service of the Government, the

endorsement will enable them to obtain reduced automobile insurance

premiums as the usage of the automobile will be changed from

“business use” to “pleasure use.” This endorsement, however, will not

be attached to, nor will there be any rate revision for, any policies

covering an underage driver.

Where automobiles are furnished by the government for regular use

and the employee has a Family Automobile Policy, the coverage of the

policy should be extended by the addition of the “Extended Non-Owned
Automobile” endorsement. This Is necessary because the policy

contains an exclusion of coverage for “Non-owned private passenger

automobiles furnished for regular use.”

Where the employee’s automobile insurance Is written under a Basic

Automobile Liability Policy or Comprehensive Automobile Liability

Policy, the necessary endorsement to extend the policy coverage Is

“Use of Other Automobiles - Broad Form.”

These endorsements are now available In all states and the District of

Columbia. Consult your local insurance company representative, agent

or broker.

57



TELEPHONE REPAm GUIDELINES

I. First find out if the problem is in the telephone or the line:

A. Single Line Telephones.

Borrow another telephone and plug it Into your phone jack.

If you have the same problem with the borrowed phone, then

the problem is in the line.

B. Multi-line Telephones.

Check another telephone with the same lines. Determine If

the problem exists on your telephone set only, or other sets

with the same lines.

C. After determining where the problem exists contact REA’s

Service Representative on 720-0858 for assistance.

II. Please provide the Service Representative with the following

information:

• Name
• Division

• Room Number
• Number you wish to report

• Trouble you are reporting (PLEASE BE SPECIFIC)

Examples:

1 . Problem area (telephone or line)

2. Can make calls, but cannot receive calls

3. Call will not forward

4. Cannot transfer calls

5. Static on line

6. Lights will not illuminate

7. Hold or other buttons are stuck

This directory Is prepared and distributed by the Administrative Services

Division (ASD). If you have any suggestions for future revisions or

enhancements call 720-0940.

58



022327685



NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL LIBRARY

022327685


